
HONG KONG HOUSING AUTHORITY 

Housing Authority Headquarters, No. 33 Fat Kwong Street, Ho Man Tin, Kowloon, Hong Kong 
 
 It is hereby notified that the following contracts were awarded by the Authority during the month of July 2022 –  

DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION 

Name of Contract Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) & Address(es) 

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date 

Foundation and Demolition for Public Housing Redevelopment at Pak Tin 
Estate Phases 12 and 13 
(Contract No. 20210169) 
 

Selective 
 

China State Construction 
Engineering (Hong Kong) Limited  
29/F, China Overseas Building,  
139 Hennessy Road, Wan Chai,  
Hong Kong 
 

267,000,000.00 
18 July 2022 

 

Foundation for Public Housing Development at Kai Tak Sites 2B3 and 2B4  
(Contract No. 20210586) 
 

Selective 
 

Sam Woo Bore Pile Foundation 
Limited  
10/F, Energy Plaza,  
92 Granville Road,  
Tsim Sha Tsui East,  
Kowloon, Hong Kong 
 

970,000,000.00 
28 July 2022 

 

Construction of Public Housing Development at Long Bin Phase 1  
(Contract No. 20210207) 
 

Selective 
 

Yau Lee Construction Company 
Limited  
10/F., Tower I, Enterprise Square,  
No. 9 Sheung Yuet Road,  
Kowloon Bay, Kowloon,  
Hong Kong 
 

2,218,004,000.00 
21 July 2022 

 

Construction of Public Housing Development at Anderson Road Quarry 
Site R2-8  
(Contract No. 20210286) 
 

Selective 
 

Unistress Building Construction 
Limited  
10/F, Sui Ying Industrial Building,  
No.1 Yuk Yat Street,  
To Kwa Wan, Kowloon,  
Hong Kong 
 

1,220,000,000.00 
14 July 2022 

 



-  2  - 
 

Name of Contract Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) & Address(es) 

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date 

Advance Civil Engineering Works for Public Housing Development 
Projects Batch 12 (2022-2024)  
(Contract No. 20200536) 
 

Pre-qualified 
 

Shanghai Construction Overseas 
Engineering Limited  
Room 603, Elite Industrial Centre,  
883 Cheung Sha Wan Road,  
Lai Chi Kok, Kowloon,  
Hong Kong  
 

42,029,120.00 
28 July 2022 

 

Advance Works for Public Housing Development at Tak Tin Street  
(Contract No. 20220226) 
 

Selective 
 

Harvest Civil Engineering 
Company Limited 
Room 1005, 10/F.,  
Shing Chuen Industrial Building,  
25-27 Shing Wan Road,  
Tai Wai, Sha Tin, New Territories,  
Hong Kong 
 

10,600,000.00 
27 July 2022 

 

Machine-room-less Lift Installation for Construction of Public Housing 
Development at Sheung Shui Areas 4 and 30 Site 1 Phase 1  
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 20210259) 
 

Pre-qualified 
 

Chevalier (HK) Limited  
22/F.,  
Chevalier Commercial Centre,  
8 Wang Hoi Road,  
Kowloon Bay, Kowloon,  
Hong Kong 
 

5,784,000.00 
19 July 2022 

 

Fire Services and Water Pump Installation for Construction of Public 
Housing Development at Anderson Road Quarry Site R2-8  
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 20210286) 
 

Selective 
 

Far East Engineering Services 
Limited  
Units 816-819,  
8/F, Chevalier Commercial Centre,  
8 Wang Hoi Road, Kowloon Bay,  
Kowloon, Hong Kong 
 

27,670,000.00 
20 July 2022 

 

Electrical Installation for Construction of Public Housing Development at 
Anderson Road Quarry Site R2-8  
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 20210286) 
 

Selective 
 

Pekko Engineers Limited  
Unit B, 13/F.,  
Magnet Place Tower 2,  
38-42 Kwai Fung Crescent,  
Kwai Chung, New Territories,  
Hong Kong 
 

89,999,000.00 
21 July 2022 

 



-  3  - 
 

Name of Contract Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) & Address(es) 

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date 

Lift Installation for Construction of Public Housing Development at 
Anderson Road Quarry Site R2-8  
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 20210286) 
 

Selective 
 

Mitsubishi Elevator Hong Kong 
Company Limited  
36/F.,  
Lee & Man Commercial Center,  
169 Electric Road, North Point,  
Hong Kong 
 

18,678,017.00 
21 July 2022 

 

Machine-room-less Lift Installation for Construction of Public Housing 
Development at Anderson Road Quarry Site R2-8  
(Sub-contract to Contract No. 20210286) 
 

Selective 
 

Schindler Lifts (Hong Kong) 
Limited  
29/F, Devon House, Taikoo Place,  
979 King’s Road, Quarry Bay,  
Hong Kong 
 

2,516,548.00 
21 July 2022 

 

Building Services Engineering Services for Public Housing Development at 
Ching Hong Road North Phase 3  
(Agreement No. CB20210353) 
 

Selective 
 

Aurecon Hong Kong Limited  
Unit 1608, 16/F., Tower B,  
Manulife Financial Centre,  
223-231 Wai Yip Street,  
Kwun Tong, Kowloon,  
Hong Kong 
 

8,466,000.00 
21 July 2022 

 

Building Services Engineering Services for Redevelopment of Shek Lei 
Interim Housing, Shek Li Street  
(Agreement No. CB20210331) 
 

Selective 
 

P&T (M&E) Limited  
33/F, 633 King’s Road,  
North Point,  
Hong Kong 
 

6,300,000.00 
22 July 2022 

 

Engineering Services on Structural and Geotechnical Design for Public 
Housing Development at Site A of Wang Chau Phase 1  
(Agreement No. CB20200431) 
 

Selective 
 

C M WONG & ASSOCIATES 
LIMITED  
11/F, Universal Trade Centre,  
3-5A Arbuthnot Road, Central,  
Hong Kong 
 

11,000,000.00 
5 July 2022 

 



-  4  - 
 

Name of Contract Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) & Address(es) 

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date 

Engineering Services on Structural and Geotechnical Design for Public 
Housing Development at Ching Hong Road North Phase 3  
(Agreement No. CB20210371) 
 

Pre-qualified 
 

AECOM Asia Company Limited  
12/F, Tower 2,  
Grand Central Plaza,  
138 Shatin Rural Committee Road,  
Sha Tin, New Territories,  
Hong Kong 
 

8,500,000.00 
21 July 2022 

 

Engineering Services on Structural and Geotechnical Design for 
Redevelopment of Shek Lei Interim Housing, Shek Li Street  
(Agreement No. CB20210395) 
 

Pre-qualified 
 

AECOM Asia Company Limited  
12/F, Tower 2,  
Grand Central Plaza,  
138 Shatin Rural Committee Road,  
Sha Tin, New Territories,  
Hong Kong 
 

7,500,000.00 
20 July 2022 

 

Provision of Subscription and Other Related Services of Autodesk AEC 
Collection Named User Subscription Licences for the Hong Kong Housing 
Authority  
(Tender Ref. HAQ20220171) 
(Contract No. DC20220171) 
 

Open 
 

Forida Limited  
Unit 9, 19/F., Laford Centre,  
838 Lai Chi Kok Road,  
Cheung Sha Wan, Kowloon,  
Hong Kong 
 

4,949,350.00 
8 July 2022 

 

Design, Supply, Delivery, Installation, Commissioning, Maintenance, 
Training and Other Related Services of the Two-factor Authentication 
System for the Hong Kong Housing Authority  
(Tender Ref. HAQ20220179) 
(Contract No. DC20220179) 
 

Open 
 

Automated Systems (H.K.) 
Limited  
15/F., Topsail Plaza,  
11 On Sum Street, Sha Tin,  
New Territories, Hong Kong 
 

999,710.00 
8 July 2022 

 

 
 
 



-  5  - 
 

ESTATE MANAGEMENT DIVISION 

Name of Contract Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) & Address(es) 

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date 

Redecoration of Wo Che Estate  
(Contract No. 20219432) 
 

Selective 
 

Tung Shing Construction Co.  
Room B, 1/F.,  
Fung Yu Industrial Building,  
41 Ngan Hon Street,  
To Kwa Wan, Kowloon,  
Hong Kong 
 

22,554,225.00 
26 July 2022 

 

Professional Services Provider (PSP) Agreement for the Provision of 
Body-shopping of Assistant Horticulture Manager and Amenities Assistant 
(2022 – 2024)  
(Contract No. CB20220155) 
 

Selective 
 

Wellpoint Property Management 
Services Limited  
Unit B, 10/F,  
Hang Cheong Factory Building,  
1 Wing Ming Street,  
Cheung Sha Wan, Kowloon,  
Hong Kong 
 

1,804,416.00 
6 July 2022 

 

Property Services Contract (PSA Mode) for Lei Muk Shue Estate  
 

Selective 
 

Creative Property Services 
Consultants Limited  
Units No. E & F, 25/F, Block 2,  
Vigor Industrial Building,  
49-53 Ta Chuen Ping Street,  
Kwai Chung, New Territories,  
Hong Kong 
 

138,669,631.06 
27 July 2022 

 

Property Services Contract (PSA Mode) for Kwai Fong, Shek Lei (I), Lai 
Yiu, Shek Yam Estates and Residual Services for One (1) HOS Court  
 

Selective 
 

China Overseas Property Services 
Limited  
19/F, China Overseas Building,  
139 Hennessy Road, Wan Chai,  
Hong Kong 
 

336,681,858.06 
27 July 2022 

 



-  6  - 
 

Name of Contract Tendering 
Procedure Contractor(s) & Address(es) 

Amount(HK$)/ 
Contract Award 

Date 

Property Management Agency Service Contract for Wah Fu (2) Shopping 
Centre and Non-domestic Premises 

Selective 
 

Chevalier Property Management 
Limited  
Room 2014, 20/F,  
Chevalier Commercial Centre,  
8 Wang Hoi Road,  
Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong 
 

31,588,932.00 
29 July 2022 

 

Extension of Contract for the Provision of Security Services for Operations 
Against Littering, Throwing Objects from Heights and Unauthorized Dog 
Keeping in Public Rental Housing Estates for Kowloon East Region, 
Kowloon West & Sai Kung Region and Hong Kong Island & Islands 
Region 
 

Selective 
 

Nice Property Management 
Limited  
Room 1802-1804, 18/F.,  
New Trend Centre,  
704 Prince Edward Road East,  
Kowloon, Hong Kong 
 

9,171,058.44 
(for 1 year) 

11 July 2022 
 

Extension of Contract for the Provision of Security Services for Operations 
Against Littering, Throwing Objects from Heights and Unauthorized Dog 
Keeping in Public Rental Housing Estates for Kwai Chung Region and 
Wong Tai Sin, Tsing Yi & Tsuen Wan Region 
 

Selective 
 

Kai Fu Property Services 
Company Limited  
Unit 1408, 14/F.,  
Nan Fung Commercial Centre,  
19 Lam Lok Street,  
Kowloon Bay, Kowloon, 
Hong Kong 
 

8,001,129.60 
(for 1 year) 
7 July 2022 

 

Extension of Contract for the Provision of Security Services for Operations 
Against Littering, Throwing Objects from Heights and Unauthorized Dog 
Keeping in Public Rental Housing Estates for Tai Po, North & Shatin 
Region and Tuen Mun & Yuen Long Region  
 

Selective 
 

Onward Security Company 
Limited  
1/F., Eastern Commercial Centre,  
83 Nam On Street,  
Shau Kei Wan, Hong Kong 
 

6,142,094.40 
(for 1 year) 

21 July 2022 
 

 
* For Horticulture, Cleansing and Security Services Contract: 
"For those who are not on the Housing Authority List of Contractors but are interested in undertaking Housing Authority contracts, they are required to apply for admission to 
the List through the Housing Authority website. The registration procedures are available in the website at https://comis.housingauthority.gov.hk/ha/eng/procurement_2.jsp". 

Date: 26 August 2022 


	HONG KONG HOUSING AUTHORITY
	DEVELOPMENT AND CONSTRUCTION DIVISION



<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /None
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Error
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /CMYK
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true
  /PreserveCopyPage true
  /PreserveDICMYKValues true
  /PreserveEPSInfo true
  /PreserveFlatness true
  /PreserveHalftoneInfo false
  /PreserveOPIComments true
  /PreserveOverprintSettings true
  /StartPage 1
  /SubsetFonts true
  /TransferFunctionInfo /Apply
  /UCRandBGInfo /Preserve
  /UsePrologue false
  /ColorSettingsFile ()
  /AlwaysEmbed [ true
  ]
  /NeverEmbed [ true
  ]
  /AntiAliasColorImages false
  /CropColorImages true
  /ColorImageMinResolution 300
  /ColorImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleColorImages true
  /ColorImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /ColorImageResolution 300
  /ColorImageDepth -1
  /ColorImageMinDownsampleDepth 1
  /ColorImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeColorImages true
  /ColorImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterColorImages true
  /ColorImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /ColorACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /ColorImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000ColorImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasGrayImages false
  /CropGrayImages true
  /GrayImageMinResolution 300
  /GrayImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleGrayImages true
  /GrayImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /GrayImageResolution 300
  /GrayImageDepth -1
  /GrayImageMinDownsampleDepth 2
  /GrayImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeGrayImages true
  /GrayImageFilter /DCTEncode
  /AutoFilterGrayImages true
  /GrayImageAutoFilterStrategy /JPEG
  /GrayACSImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /GrayImageDict <<
    /QFactor 0.15
    /HSamples [1 1 1 1] /VSamples [1 1 1 1]
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayACSImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /JPEG2000GrayImageDict <<
    /TileWidth 256
    /TileHeight 256
    /Quality 30
  >>
  /AntiAliasMonoImages false
  /CropMonoImages true
  /MonoImageMinResolution 1200
  /MonoImageMinResolutionPolicy /OK
  /DownsampleMonoImages true
  /MonoImageDownsampleType /Bicubic
  /MonoImageResolution 1200
  /MonoImageDepth -1
  /MonoImageDownsampleThreshold 1.50000
  /EncodeMonoImages true
  /MonoImageFilter /CCITTFaxEncode
  /MonoImageDict <<
    /K -1
  >>
  /AllowPSXObjects false
  /CheckCompliance [
    /None
  ]
  /PDFX1aCheck false
  /PDFX3Check false
  /PDFXCompliantPDFOnly false
  /PDFXNoTrimBoxError true
  /PDFXTrimBoxToMediaBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXSetBleedBoxToMediaBox true
  /PDFXBleedBoxToTrimBoxOffset [
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
    0.00000
  ]
  /PDFXOutputIntentProfile ()
  /PDFXOutputConditionIdentifier ()
  /PDFXOutputCondition ()
  /PDFXRegistryName ()
  /PDFXTrapped /False

  /CreateJDFFile false
  /Description <<

    /BGR <>
    /CHS <FEFF4f7f75288fd94e9b8bbe5b9a521b5efa7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065876863900275284e8e9ad88d2891cf76845370524d53705237300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c676562535f00521b5efa768400200050004400460020658768633002>
    /CHT <FEFF4f7f752890194e9b8a2d7f6e5efa7acb7684002000410064006f006200650020005000440046002065874ef69069752865bc9ad854c18cea76845370524d5370523786557406300260a853ef4ee54f7f75280020004100630072006f0062006100740020548c002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee553ca66f49ad87248672c4f86958b555f5df25efa7acb76840020005000440046002065874ef63002>
    /CZE <>
    /DAN <>
    /DEU <>
    /ESP <>
    /ETI <>
    /FRA <>
    /GRE <>

    /HRV (Za stvaranje Adobe PDF dokumenata najpogodnijih za visokokvalitetni ispis prije tiskanja koristite ove postavke.  Stvoreni PDF dokumenti mogu se otvoriti Acrobat i Adobe Reader 5.0 i kasnijim verzijama.)
    /HUN <>
    /ITA <>
    /JPN <FEFF9ad854c18cea306a30d730ea30d730ec30b951fa529b7528002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020658766f8306e4f5c6210306b4f7f75283057307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a30674f5c62103055308c305f0020005000440046002030d530a130a430eb306f3001004100630072006f0062006100740020304a30883073002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e003000204ee5964d3067958b304f30533068304c3067304d307e305930023053306e8a2d5b9a306b306f30d530a930f330c8306e57cb30818fbc307f304c5fc59808306730593002>
    /KOR <FEFFc7740020c124c815c7440020c0acc6a9d558c5ec0020ace0d488c9c80020c2dcd5d80020c778c1c4c5d00020ac00c7a50020c801d569d55c002000410064006f0062006500200050004400460020bb38c11cb97c0020c791c131d569b2c8b2e4002e0020c774b807ac8c0020c791c131b41c00200050004400460020bb38c11cb2940020004100630072006f0062006100740020bc0f002000410064006f00620065002000520065006100640065007200200035002e00300020c774c0c1c5d0c11c0020c5f40020c2180020c788c2b5b2c8b2e4002e>
    /LTH <>
    /LVI <>
    /NLD (Gebruik deze instellingen om Adobe PDF-documenten te maken die zijn geoptimaliseerd voor prepress-afdrukken van hoge kwaliteit. De gemaakte PDF-documenten kunnen worden geopend met Acrobat en Adobe Reader 5.0 en hoger.)
    /NOR <>
    /POL <>
    /PTB <>
    /RUM <>
    /RUS <>
    /SKY <>
    /SLV <>
    /SUO <>
    /SVE <>
    /TUR <>
    /UKR <>
    /ENU (Use these settings to create Adobe PDF documents best suited for high-quality prepress printing.  Created PDF documents can be opened with Acrobat and Adobe Reader 5.0 and later.)
  >>
  /Namespace [
    (Adobe)
    (Common)
    (1.0)
  ]
  /OtherNamespaces [
    <<
      /AsReaderSpreads false
      /CropImagesToFrames true
      /ErrorControl /WarnAndContinue
      /FlattenerIgnoreSpreadOverrides false
      /IncludeGuidesGrids false
      /IncludeNonPrinting false
      /IncludeSlug false
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (InDesign)
        (4.0)
      ]
      /OmitPlacedBitmaps false
      /OmitPlacedEPS false
      /OmitPlacedPDF false
      /SimulateOverprint /Legacy
    >>
    <<
      /AddBleedMarks false
      /AddColorBars false
      /AddCropMarks false
      /AddPageInfo false
      /AddRegMarks false
      /ConvertColors /ConvertToCMYK
      /DestinationProfileName ()
      /DestinationProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /Downsample16BitImages true
      /FlattenerPreset <<
        /PresetSelector /MediumResolution
      >>
      /FormElements false
      /GenerateStructure false
      /IncludeBookmarks false
      /IncludeHyperlinks false
      /IncludeInteractive false
      /IncludeLayers false
      /IncludeProfiles false
      /MultimediaHandling /UseObjectSettings
      /Namespace [
        (Adobe)
        (CreativeSuite)
        (2.0)
      ]
      /PDFXOutputIntentProfileSelector /DocumentCMYK
      /PreserveEditing true
      /UntaggedCMYKHandling /LeaveUntagged
      /UntaggedRGBHandling /UseDocumentProfile
      /UseDocumentBleed false
    >>
  ]
>> setdistillerparams
<<
  /HWResolution [2400 2400]
  /PageSize [612.000 792.000]
>> setpagedevice


